
 

 
 

 

Pigtails - set 

 

 

Basic characteristics 

 Standard easy-strip fiber pigtail 

 Available in 12 colours of primary and 

secondary protection 

 

Applications 

 Telecom/Datacom 

 FTTH 

 

Temperature range 

Indoor controlled environment (-10°C /+60°C) 

Cable parameters 

Jacket material 

 

LSZH 

Cable construction   Buffered fiber 

Outer diameter 
 

0.9mm / 2.0mm / 3.0mm 

Fiber count  1 

Fiber type  SM OS2 or MMF OM1/OM2/OM3/OM4 

Temperature range operation: -10°C to +70°C 

 storage: -25°C to +70°C 

 installation: -5°C to +50°C 

Connector parameters 

  LC, SC, ST, FC, E2000 

Insertion Loss 
(acc. IEC 61300-3-4 method B) 

 
<0,25dB (@1310/1550nm) 
<0,25dB (@850/1300nm) 

Return Loss 
(acc. IEC 61300-3-6) 

 
>50dB(UPC) / >60dB(APC) (@1310/1550nm) 

>30dB (@850/1300nm) 

Identification 

Traceability label with unique serial number. 

Packaging 
12 pigtails in sealed PE bag, bulk pack in cardboard box. 

Longer lengths coiled on cardboard/wooden reel. 

 
* Specifications are subject to change without notice 

 

 

For more information contact our sales team at sales@sylex.sk 


